#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error in inventor's last name previously recorded on Reel 028167 Frame 0020. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the remainder of the information as recorded in the original assignment.						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
[			lame	Execution Date	]			
Michael Blomquist				04/16/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Smiths Medical I	MD, Ir	пс.					
Street Address:	1265 Grey Fox Road							
City:	St. Paul							
State/Country:	MINNESOTA							
Postal Code:	55112							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 134		134655	5570					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 6123499266								
Fax Number:	Fax Number: 6123499266							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Phone: Email:	612-349-5740 mitchell@ptslaw.com				00 00 00			
Correspondent Name:	James H. Patterson							
Address Line 1:	4800 IDS Center							
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	80 South 8th Street Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402							
	Minneapon							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			4574.05US02					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Valerie P. Mitchell						
Total Attachments: 5         source=4574.05US02 Corrective Assignment#page1.tif         source=4574.05US02 Corrective Assignment#page2.tif         source=4574.05US02 Corrective Assignment#page3.tif         source=4574.05US02 Corrective Assignment#page4.tif         source=4574.05US02 Corrective Assignment#page5.tif								



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

USDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 8, 2012

PTAS

AMY M. SALMELA 4800 IDS CENTER 80 SOUTH 8TH STREET MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402-2100

# 501912518

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/07/2012

REEL/FRAME: 028167/0020 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 4176.50US02

ASSIGNOR: DOC DATE: 04/16/2007 Biomquist ASSIGNEE: SMITHS MEDICAL MD, INC. 1265 GREY FOX ROAD ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55112

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13465570 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: INSULIN PUMP BASED EXPERT SYSTEM

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV



Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

#### Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CON	IVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PAI	RTY DATA			
		Execution Date		
Michael Blomberg	' Bloma	1 u l st	04/16/2007	
	In wathle - Ada at			
			<u></u> }	
Mamo		lical MD inc		
Name: Street Address:		lical MD, Inc. Fox Road		
Street Address:	1265 Grey I			
Street Address: City:	1265 Grey I St. Paul	Fox Road		
Street Address: City: State/Country:	1265 Grey I St. Paul	Fox Road		
Street Address:	1265 Grey I St. Paul MINNESOT/ 55112	Fox Road		
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	1265 Grey I St. Paul MINNESOT/ 55112 BERS Tota	Fox Road	2er	

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=5JFI3CRUFJPK-2623[5/7/2012 3:39:50 PM]

PATENT REEL: 029118 FRAME: 0756

#### USPTO, EPAS, Receipt

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Correspondent Name:       Amy M. Salmela         Address Line 1:       4800 IDS CENTER         Address Line 2:       80 SOUTH 8TH STREET         Address Line 4:       MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-2100					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4176.50US02				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie P. Mitchell				
Signature:	/Valerie P, Mitchell/				
Date:	05/07/2012				
Total Attachments: 2 source=4176 50US02 Assignment# source=4176 50US02 Assignment#					
RECEIPT INFORMATION					

## Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=5JFI3CRUFJPK-2623[5/7/2012 3:39:50 PM]

PATENT REEL: 029118 FRAME: 0757

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Michael Blomquist</u>, residing at <u>11050 Amen Circle NE</u>, <u>Blaine, MN</u> <u>55449</u>, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled <u>INSULIN PUMP BASED EXPERT</u> <u>SYSTEM</u>:

WHEREAS, I hereby authorize and request my attorneys, as listed on the Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney, at Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A., located at 121 South Eighth Street, Suite 1600, Minneapolis, MN 55402, to insert here in parentheses (Ser. No. 11/755, 480; Filing Date: May 30, 2007 the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Smiths Medical MD</u>, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>Minnesota</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>1265 Grey Fox Road</u>, <u>St. Paul</u>, <u>MN 55112</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 16 day of 10, 2007.

**Michael Blomquist** 

**RECORDED: 10/12/2012**